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Welcome back! I hope you’ve all had a 

lovely Easter break and are ready for 

the term ahead. It’s another exciting, 

busy one with lots of important 

dates/events looming to keep us busy. 

 

 
ATTENDANCE 

Whole school – 99%  

Year’s 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 all achieved 100% 

attendance this week! Well done!  

 

YEAR 6 SATS  

During May the Year 6 children will take 

the KS2 SATs. (Statutory Assessment 

Tests) for a whole week starting Monday 

13th May. 

Date  Test  

Monday 13th May 24  English Grammar, 

Punctuation and 

Spelling (papers 1 & 2)  

Tuesday 14th May 24  English Reading  

Wednesday 15th May 

24  

Mathematics (papers 1 

and 2)  

Thursday 16th May 24  Mathematics (paper 3)  

 
SPRING DISCO - FRIDAY 26TH APRIL  

Tickets are on sale via ParentMail at £5 

a ticket which will include refreshments 

and a glow stick.  

Infants 3:30 – 4:30pm 

Juniors 4:30 – 6:00pm    

NURSERY SCHOOL ADMISSION 2024 

If your child is eligible to start nursery, 

you can now apply for a place at  

pre-school. Nursery provision is offered 

to all children starting the term after 

their 3rd birthday. If you would like to 

apply, please contact the office for the 

relevant forms.  The deadline is 18th 

May. Offers will be sent out on week 

commencing 20th May. 
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ALL STARS CRICKET AT NELSON CRICKET 

CLUB 
Please find below details of All Stars Cricket 

sessions running at Nelson Cricket Club for 

Reception, Year 1, 2 & 3 children. 

 
 

SCHOOL CLUBS  

We are offering a wide range of clubs 

for the children.  

 

MONDAY:   

Lunchtimes:  TTRS, Year 4    

Chess Club, Class 4  

After School: Dance, Class 4  

TUESDAY:  

Lunchtimes:  TTRS, Year 3   

Year 6 Revision, Class 4 

After School: Reading Club, Year 2  

WEDNESDAY:  

After School: Basketball, Class 3   

THURSDAY:  

Lunchtime:  Year 6 Revision, Class 4  

 

ASSEMBLIES  

Parents are invited to our Celebration 

Assembly each Friday afternoon starting 

at 3.00 p.m. 

Friday 19th April- Class 4 assembly  

Friday 26th April – School disco  

Friday 3rd May – Class 3 assembly 

Friday 10th May – Class 2 assembly 

Friday 17th May – Class 1 assembly   

Friday 24th May – No assembly.  

 

KEY DATES – details will follow in the 

week leading up to the events 

 

Dates What’s Happening 

Thursday 18th April  Yr 5 / 6 Football 

Boys 

Friday 19th April  Class and Team 

Photos 

Tuesday 23rd April  St George’s Day 

Lunch  

Tuesday 23rd April Yr 5/ 6 Cross 

Country 

Wednesday 24th 

April  

Netball Seedling Yr 

5 / 6  

Friday 19th March Class 4 assembly 

Friday 26th April  School Disco  

Friday 3rd May Class 3 assembly 

Sunday 5th May  Holy Communion 

Day 

Wed 8th May  Year 4 trip to 

Blessed Trinity  

Thursday 9th May  Yr 5 / 6 Football 

Girls 

Friday 10th May  Class 2 assembly 

Sunday 12th May Holy Communion 

Day 

Monday 13th May  Start of Year 6 SATS 

Test 

Thursday 16th May Swing into Spring 

Lunch  

Friday 17th May  Class 1 assembly 

Tuesday 21st May  Year 6 London Trip  

Sunday 26th May  Holy Communion 

Day 

Friday 24th May  School Closes 

3:30pm  

Monday 3rd June Back to school 

8:55am  
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ST GEORGE’S DAY LUNCH 

On Tuesday 23rd April the School  

Catering Team will be having a special  

lunch for St George’s Day.  

If your child is in Nursery, Class 3 or 4 and  

wishes to have a lunch please book  

online via ParentMail. Reception and  

Class 2 can order on the day.  

 

The Menu at the back of the Newsletter. 

 

Thank you for your continued support 
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